A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO MAKE APPLICATION TO THE OHIO DEPARTMENT 
OF NATURAL RESOURCES, DIVISION OF WATERCRAFT, FOR A 2025 MARINE PATROL ASSISTANCE GRANT 
FOR THE HURON POLICE HARBOR PATROL PROGRAM IN THE CITY OF HURON; AND FURTHER
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT THE GRANT AWARD IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
THIRTY-FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWO AND 73/100 DOLLARS ($34,902.73) AND ENTER INTO
AN AGREEMENT WITH THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, DIVISION OF WATERCRAFT, 
SHOULD THE APPLICATION BE SUCCESSFUL.

WHEREAS, the Ohio Department of Natural Resources (“ODNR”), Division of Watercraft, 
established the Marine Patrol Assistance Grant to assist Ohio law enforcement agencies who establish or

[...]

If grant funds are awarded, the City Manager is further authorized and directed to 
execute an agreement for and on behalf of the City of Huron, Ohio with the Ohio Department of Natural 
Resources, Division of Watercraft, for a grant in an amount not to exceed Thirty-Four Thousand Nine 
Hundred Two and 73/100 Dollars ($34,902.73) to maintain and operate the Huron Police Harbor Patrol 
Program at a Total Program Cost not to exceed Forty-Six Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-Six and 97/100 
Dollars ($46,536.97), which includes the City’s match obligation of at least 25% of the grant award, and 
which agreement shall be in substantially the form on file with the Clerk of Council. 

SECTION 3.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions relative to the

[...]

https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3016513/Resolution_No._94-2024_Exh_1_AFG_Application.pdf

RESOLUTION NO. 94-2024
Introduced by Monty Tapp

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A GRANT APPLICATION SUBMISSION BY THE HURON FIRE DEPARTMENT 
TO THE ASSISTANCE TO FIREFIGHTER GRANT PROGRAM IN THE AMOUNT OF EIGHTY-SIX THOUSAND 
SIXTY-TWO AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($86,062.00); AND FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO 
ACCEPT THE GRANT AWARD IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED EIGHTY-SIX THOUSAND SIXTY-TWO AND 
00/100 DOLLARS ($86,062.00) AND ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE ASSISTANCE TO 
FIREFIGHTER GRANT PROGRAM, SHOULD THE APPLICATION BE SUCCESSFUL.

WHEREAS, The City of Huron Fire Department desires to utilize funding opportunities available 
through the Assistance to Firefighter Grant (AFG) Program to obtain potential funding to be used for

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  That the City Manager’s approval of the submission of an Assistance to Firefighter 
Grant (AFG) application by the Huron Fire Department for potential grant funding to be used for 
equipment replacement in the amount of Eighty-Six Thousand Sixty-Two and 00/100 Dollars ($86,062.00)
is hereby authorized. 

SECTION 2.  That if grant funds are awarded, authorization is given to the City Manager to 
execute any necessary contract with the Assistance to Firefighter Grant Program to be eligible for funding 
under the program, accept the grant award of up to Eighty-Six Thousand Sixty-Two and 00/100 Dollars 
($86,062.00), and to obligate the funds required to meet the matching requirements of the program in 
an amount not to exceed Four Thousand Three Hundred Four and 00/100 Dollars ($4,304.00).

SECTION 3: That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions relative to the 
adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of the Council and that all deliberations of 
this Council and of its committees, if any, which resulted in formal action, were taken in meetings open